County Recurve (Senior)

1st HCA

2nd Hinxworth

3rd Stortford

4th  Abbey

5th  Green Dragon
6th  Elswood

7th  Green Dragon
8th  Abbey

9th  Stortford

County Recurve (Junior)

1st  Stortford (J)

2nd Edgegrove (J)

3rd Elswood (J)

4th  Edgegrove (J)

Recurve Visitor (Senior)

1st Agquarius AC

Many thanks to all those who helped with the organisation of the day.
To those who shot, | hope you shot well and/or enjoyed yourselves.
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HERTFORDSHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

COUNTY AND OPEN TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS 2012

Round:
Date:
Venue:

Lady Paramount
Judges:

Sponsor:

Nick Sansom
Ralph Martin
Peter Brown
Sarah Gowans

Mark Fewsdale
Ben Rayner

Alan Townsend
Robert Atkinson

Adrian Stillwell
Philip Lambert
Peter Sweetman
Patrick Burrows

Tom Burrows
Robyn Sharman
Josh Bennett

Elliot Crocker
Nathan Downey
Charlie Downey

Adam Toon
Luke Dyer
Joshua Toon

Nathan Ujeyah
Adam Downey
Nikita Konovalchik

Pete Lochman
Kevin Grealish

Zhi Yao

Kosta Lasithiotakis

To our Lady Paramount for the day, Thank you.
And especially to our Judges on a long day, many thanks

Tournament Organiser: Carol Clark

FITA 25
18th November 2012

Odeyssey Bowls Centre, Stevenage

Sue Holman
Kevin Thurlow
Brian Dunlop
Sylvia Underlin

Aim4Sport

County Compound (Senior)

1st  Hinxworth 1146
2nd Abbey 1116
3rd  Stortford 1099
4th  Abbey 1075
5th  Green Dragon 1069

County Compound (Junior)

1st  Abbey (J) 994

2nd Hinxworth (J) 940

Visitor Compound (Senior)

1st Oakfield 1098

County Longbow (Senior)

1st Hinxworth 957
2nd Hemel Hempsteac 862
3rd Stortford 635

Neil Bridgewater
David Wayman

David Saunders
Jan Stripp

Stuart Barber
Robert W hitehead

Chris Payne
Jessica Saunders

James Wayman
Isobel Wayman

Pat Spragg
Steve Spragg

Derek Bridgewater
Dave Chudley
Steve Weston

Karen Hanson
Paul Hanson
Alison De Burgh

James Walker
Katharine Roper
Carol Clark



Recurve County Teams

1

HCA

Nick Sansom
Ralph Martin
Peter Brown
Sarah Gowans

Hinxworth
Mark Fewsdale
Ben Rayner
Alan Townsend
Robert Atkinson

Stortford

Adrian Stillwell
Philip Lambert
Peter Sweetman
Patrick Burrows

Abbey

Matthew Prior
Tony Ferguson
Luca Bosatta
Maggie Johnston

Green Dragon
Paul Richards
Tony Verboom
Peter Devlin
Julian Murcott

Elswood
Chris Smith
Dave Toon
Clive Tocher
David Potter

Green Dragon
Richard Hennessey
Brian Sewell
Graham Styles
Catherine Williams

Abbey

Mehul Khatri
Catherine Bailey
Dan Waller
Sarah Jacklin

Stortford

Peter Mannings
Simon Bennett
Roy Powell
Sandra Reed

Hits

240
60
60
60
60

239
60
59
60
60

239
60
60
59
60

240
60
60
60
60

240
60
60
60
60

239
60
60
60
59

239
59
60
60
60

237
60
60
60
57

237
60
59
59
59

Score

2057
560
527
494
476

2039
537
529
508
465

2007
518
516
488
485

2004
538
501
497
468

1991
514
495
492
490

1930
521
507
493
409

1856
472
467
460
457

1697
462
441
408
386

1692
453
434
421
384

Golds

48
17
13
11

37
15
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Recurve County Junior Teams

1

Stortford (J)
Tom Burrows
Robyn Sharman
Josh Bennett

Edgegrove (J)
Elliot Crocker

Nathan Downey
Charlie Downey

Elswood (J)
Adam Toon
Luke Dyer
Joshua Toon

Edgegrove (J)
Nathan Ujeyah
Adam Downey
Nikita Konovalchik

Recurve Visitor Teams

Aquarius AC
Pete Lochman
Kevin Grealish

Zhi Yao

Kosta Lasithiotakis

Hits

166
60
58
48

156
57
55
44

137
59
56
22

118
45
40
33

Hits

240
60
60
60
60

Score

988
445
293
250

854
312
305
237

789
399
303

87

544
203
198
143

Score

2095
536
534
523
502

Golds
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Compound County Teams

1

Hinxworth
Neil Bridgewater
David Wayman

Abbey
David Saunders
Jan Stripp

Stortford
Stuart Barber
Robert Whitehead

Abbey
Paul Payne
Malcolm North

Green Dragon
Gary Bellamy
lan Larke

Compound County Junior Teams

1

Abbey (J)
Chris Payne
Jessica Saunders

Hinxworth (J)
James Wayman
Isobel Wayman

Compound Visitor Teams

1

Oakfield
Pat Spragg
Steve Spragg

Hits

120
60
60

120
60
60

120
60
60

119
59
60

119
60
59

Hits

117
60
57

113
57
56

Hits
120

60
60

Score

1146
579
567

1116
560
556

1099
560
539

1075
540
535

1069
538
531

Score

994
529
465

940
488
452

Score
1098

550
548

Golds

68
39
29

44
26
18
34
21
13
26
16
10
17
11
Golds

15
13
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Longbow County Teams

1

Hinxworth

Derek Bridgewater
Dave Chudley
Steve Weston

Hemel Hempstead Arche
Karen Hanson

Paul Hanson

Alison De Burgh

Stortford
James Walker
Katharine Roper
Carol Clark

Hits

171
59
55
57

164
57
55
52

129
49
39
41

Score

957
353
311
293

862
316
295
251

635
240
199
196

Golds
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FirstName¢ Surname

Recurve ladies
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10
11
12
13
14

Zhi Yao

Jenny Charman
Barbara Williams
Sarah Gowans
Maggie Johnston

Club

Aquarius AC
Chiltern
Woodford AC
HCA

Abbey

Catherine Williams (2nd rounc Green Dragon

Paula Lucescu
Catherine Williams
Catherine Bailey
Helen Crumpton
Jacky Toon

Sarah Jacklin
Sandra Reed
Sarah Russell
Sandra Spinks

Recurve Junior Ladies

1
2

Maddie Johnson
Robyn Sharman
Karen Sarmiento

Recurve Junior Gents
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12
13
14

Alex North

Tom Burrows
Adam Toon

Elliot Crocker
Nathan Downey
Luke Dyer

Josh Bennett
Charlie Downey
Nathan Ujeyah
Adam Downey
Max Bennett
Nikita Konovalchik
Matthew Burrows
Joshua Toon

Recurve Gents

1
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Nick Sansom
Huw Jones (2nd Round)
Paul Stafford
Huw Jones
Robert Riley
Matthew Prior
Mark Fewsdale
Pete Lochman
Kevin Barrett
Kevin Grealish
Lez Young

Ben Rayner
Jose Goncalves
Marc Bax

Aquarius AC
Green Dragon
Abbey
Berkhamsted
Elswood
Abbey
Stortford
Green Dragon
Abbey

Silver Arrow (J)
Stortford (J)
Aquarius AC (J)

Chiltern (J)
Stortford (J)
Elswood (J)
Edgegrove (J)
Edgegrove (J)
Elswood (J)
Stortford (J)
Edgegrove (J)
Edgegrove (J)
Edgegrove (J)
Stortford (J)
Edgegrove (J)
Stortford (J)
Elswood (J)

HCA

St Kingsmark Bowmen
Berkhamsted

St Kingsmark Bowmen
GNAS

Abbey

Hinxworth

Aquarius AC

Howard Bowmen
Aquarius AC
Spelthorne Archers
Hinxworth

Ham and Petersham
St Neots Bowmen

Hits

60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
59
57
59
58
56

60
58
dns

59
60
59
57
55
56
48
44
45
40
35
33
29
22

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60

Score Golds

523
486
478
476
468
463
460
457
441
409
404
386
384
375
353

439
293

461
445
399
312
305
303
250
237
203
198
163
143
128
87

560
552
548
546
538
538
537
536
536
534
531
529
528
527

[N
w

PRPRARORARNNWONNOO O

oo

OQCOOFRPFPOFRPOFPWNWOLEF

24
24
23
20
17
18
16
16
16
17
22
14
16



14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

David Long
Ralph Martin
Chris Smith
Adrian Stillwell

Jose Goncalves (2nd round)

Philip Lambert
Paul Richards
Michael Anderson
Alan Townsend
Dave Toon

Kosta Lasithiotakis
Tony Ferguson
Luca Bosatta

Tony Verboom
Peter Brown
David Woo

Clive Tocher
Peter Devlin
Julian Murcott
Peter Sweetman
Patrick Burrows
Matthew Brodie
Gerald Rayner
Richard Hennessey
Brian Sewell
Robert Atkinson
Mehul Khatri
Graham Styles
Peter Mannings
Simon Bennett
Roy Powell

David Potter

Dan Waller

Adrian Charman
Adrian Lindsey
Andrew McClelland
Florland Sarmiento
David Long (2nd round)
Barry Martin
Michael Judd
Richard Jones

Longbow Ladies

1

2
3
4

Karen Hanson
Alison De Burgh
Katharine Roper
Carol Clark

Longbow Gents

ouhWNPE

Roger Spellane
Derek Bridgewater
Peter Price

Tony Stickland
Dave Chudley
Paul Jackson

CCB

HCA

Elswood
Stortford

Ham and Petersham
Stortford
Green Dragon
Ouse Valley
Hinxworth
Elswood
Aquarius AC
Abbey

Abbey

Green Dragon
HCA
Aquarius AC
Elswood
Green Dragon
Green Dragon
Stortford
Stortford
Aquarius AC
Priory Bowmen
Green Dragon
Green Dragon
Hinxworth
Abbey

Green Dragon
Stortford
Stortford
Stortford
Elswood
Abbey
Chiltern
Silver Arrow
Abbey
Aquarius AC
CcCB

HCA
Mayflower
Stortford

Hemel Hempstead Arche
Hemel Hempstead Arche
Stortford
Stortford

Aquarius AC
Hinxworth
Aquarius AC
HCA
Hinxworth
HCA

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
59
60
60
60
60
60
59
59
59
60
58
59
dns
dns
dns
dns
dns
dns

57
52
39
41

59
59
58
57
55
51

527
527
521
518
516
516
514
511
508
507
502
501
497
495
494
493
493
492
490
488
485
484
481
472
467
465
462
460
453
434
421
409
408
403
339

316
251
199
196

419
353
325
317
311
301
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7 Paul Hanson Hemel Hempstead Arche 55 295
8 Steve Weston Hinxworth 57 293
9 James Walker Stortford 49 240

10 Kuljeet Drubra Hemel Hempstead Arche 34 162

Compound Ladies
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1 Pat Spragg Oakfield 60 550
Compound Junior Ladies
1 Sophie Brown Mayflower (J) 60 547
Sophie Brown (2nd round) Mayflower (J) 60 544
2 Rebecca Blewett HCA (J) 60 523
Rebecca Blewett (2nd round) HCA (J) 60 521
3 Jessica Saunders Abbey (J) 57 465
4 Isobel Wayman Hinxworth (J) 56 452
Compound Junior Gents
1 Chris Payne Abbey (J) 60 529
2 James Wayman Hinxworth (J) 57 488
Tim Hurrell Stortford (J) dns
Compound Gents
1 Neil Bridgewater Hinxworth 60 579
2 David Wayman Hinxworth 60 567
3 David Saunders Abbey 60 560
4 Stuart Barber Stortford 60 560
5 David Fall Mayflower 60 558
Adrian Blewett (2nd round) HCA 60 557
6 Jan Stripp Abbey 60 556
7 Adrian Blewett HCA 60 556
David Fall (2nd round) Mayflower 59 554
8 Steve Spragg Oakfield 60 548
9 Paul Payne Abbey 59 540
10 Robert Whitehead Stortford 60 539
11 Tony Crumpton Berkhamsted 60 538
12 Gary Bellamy Green Dragon 60 538
13 Malcolm North Abbey 60 535
14 lan Larke Green Dragon 59 531
15 Mark Wiemold Stortford 59 511
Adrian Stillwell (2nd round)  Stortford 58 472
David Saunders (2nd round) Abbey dns



